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Certificate for consolidated fund allocation towards infrastructure
Augmentation facilitics:

Budget for Last Five Years 2018-19 to 2022-23

Account Head 2022-2023 | 2021-2022 | 2020-2021 | 2019-2020 | 2018-2019
Computer 150000 100000 100000 200000 350000
/CCTV/Accessories

Equipments 250000 250000 250000 650000 | 450000

Furniture & Fixtures 200000 100000 100000 300000 200000

Books & Journals 250000 200000 200000 200000 300000

Electricity 400000 250000 270000 900000 400000

Equipment’s/Expenses

Total 1250000 900000 920000 2250000 1700000
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2. Budget statement highlighted consolidated fund allocation towards
infrastructure augmentation facilities: 2022-23

Shri Chhatrapati Sambhaji Shikshan sanstha
Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy,
Shirur (Ghodnadi) Dist - Pune
Budget - 2022-2023

Income Amount Expenses Amount
Total Fee Receivable 21040000|Advertisement Exp 30000
Prospectus fee 10000|Affiliation Fee AICTE/PCI/University 350000
Leaving Certificate Fee 15000|Banking Chargess Exp 10000
Exam Fee 920000|Books & Journals 7 250000
Eligiblity Fee 32000|Building Insurance Exp 5000
Chemicals & Glassware 200000
Computers/CCTV/ Accessories 150000
Consumable stores / Cleaning Expenses 86000
Electricity Equipments/Expenses 400000
Eligiblity Fee 32000
Empolyer PF Contribution 550000
Equipment Exp 250000
Examination Fee 840000
Furniture & Fixtures 200000|
Gathering / Cultural / Sports Expenses 100000
Gratuity Provision 1000000
::}E‘;a:;tyﬁrauellmgf Postage/Office 100000
Muncipal Taxes Exp 20000
NSS Camp Expenses 75000
Printing Stationery Exp 200000
Professonal Fee Exp 150000
Program Exp 45000
Registraion Exp 2550
Rent to Sanstha 720000
Repair & Maintenance 100000
Salary Teaching & Non-Teaching 13500000
Security Charges Exp 600000
Student Insurance Exp 50000
Telephone and Internet Bill Exp 20000
University & Other Charges Exp 100000
Visiting Lect Exp L ,( 22000
. N Surplus @LCU‘:Q-\}-"S\’ 1859450
Total puRN 22017000|Total PRINCIPAL 22017000
P 7412007 /S Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

TS Shirur(Gltodnadi)Dist , Pane
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2. Budget statement highlighted consolidated fund allocation towards
infrastructure augmentation facilities: 2021-22

Shri Chhatrapati Sambhaji Shikshan Sanstha
Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy,
Shirur (Ghodnadi) Dist - Pune
Budget - 2021-2022

Income Amount Expenses Amount

Total Fee Receivable 19000000|Advertisement Exp 40000
Prospectus fee 10000|Affiliation Fee AICTE/PCI/University 275000
Leaving Certificate Fee 15000|Banking Chargess Exp 10000
Exam Fee 430000|Books & Journals Exp 1 200000
_Eli_giblitv Fee 27000|Building Insurance Exp 5000
Chemicals & Glassware Exp 100000

Computers /CCTV/Accessories 100000

Consumable stores / Cleaning Expenses 25000

Depreciation 800000

Electricity Equipments/Expenses 250000

Empolyer PF Contribution 550000

Exam Fee Exp 400000

Eligiliblity Fee Exp 27000

Equipment Exp 1250000

Furniture & Fixtures 100000

Gathering / Cultural / Sports Expenses 100000

Gratuity Provision 1000000

l;:::;t:elistv! Travelling/ Postage/Office -

Muncipal Taxes Exp 20000

NSS Camp Expenses 50000

Printing Stationery Exp 75000

Professonal Fee 125000

Rent to Sanstha 720000

Repair & Maintenance Exp 50000

Student Insurance Exp 50000

Salary Teaching & Non-Teaching 12000000

Security Expenses 400000

Telephone and Internet Bill Exp 20000

University & Other Charges Exp 50000

Surplus L,o 15,90,000

19482000/ Total U@ 19482000
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2. Budget statement highlighted consolidated fund allocation towards
infrastructure augmentation facilities: 2020-21

Shri Chhatrapati Sambhaji Shikshan Sanstha's
sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy ,Shirur(Ghodnadi) Dist.Pune Budget 2020-2021

Income Amount Expenses Amount
Total Fee Receivable 17500000| Advertisement Exp 40000
Prospectus fee 10000|Affiliation Fee AICTE/PCI/University 200000
Leaving Certificate Fee 15000|Banking Chargess Exp 10000
Exam Fee 425000|Books & Journals Exp 1200000
Eligiblity Fee 28000|Building Insurance Exp 5000
Breakage 19000|Chemicals & Glassware Exp 100000
Computers/CCTV/ Accessories '_ m““
Consumable stores / Cleaning Expenses 25000
Depreciation 985000
Electricity Equipments/Expenses 270000|
Empolyer PF Contribution 550000
Exam Fee Exp 400000
Eligiliblity Fee Exp 27000
|Equipment Exp 250000
Furniture Fixtures _ 100000/
Gathering / Cultural / Sports Expenses 100000
Gratuity Provision 1000000
Hospitality/Travelling/ Postage/Office 106060
Expenses
Muncipal Taxes Exp 20000
NSS Camp Expenses 50000
Printing Stationery Exp 75000
Professonal Fee 125000
Rent to Sanstha 720000
Repair & Maintenance Exp 50000
Student Insurance Exp 50000
Salary Teaching & Non-Teaching 8500000
Security Expenses 400000
Telephone and Internet Bill Exp 20000
University & Other Charges Exp 50000
Surplus . l\_‘p 75000
Total ~—— 15997000 |Total e 15597000
“epiegeas X
PRINCIPAL
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2. Budget statement highlighted consolidated fund allocation towards
infrastructure augmentation facilities: 2019-20

Shri Chhatrapati Sambhaji Shikshan sanstha's
Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy,
Shirur (Ghodnadi) Dist Pune
Budget 2019-2020

Income Amount Expenses Amount

Total Fees Receivable 19382806/Salary Teaching & Non-Teaching 13750000

Leaving Certificate Fee 16000
Chemicals & Glassware 400000
Printing 425000
Affiliation Fee AICTE/PCI/University 270000
Hospitality/Travelling/ Postage/Office Expenses 150000
Telephone and Internet Bill 40000

[pecrcwveopmensogenes | oo}

University & Other Charges 50000
Empolyer PF Contribution 400000
Workshop/Seminar/Guest Lectures 150000
Advertisement 70000
Repair & Maintenance 200000
Muncipal Taxes 40000
Gathering / Cultural / Sports Expenses 200000
Consumable stores / Cleaning Expenses 100000
NSS Camp Expenses 30000
Student Insurance 50000
Audit Fee & Bank Charges etc 20000
Gratuity Provision 1700000

Depicit 896194 ol

Total 20295000/ Total e 20295000

=
PRINCIPAL
Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

Shirur(Gifodnadi)Dist, Pune
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2. Budget statement highlighted consolidated fund allocation towards
infrastructure augmentation facilities: 2018-19

3 Shri Chhatrapati Sambhajl Shikshan Sanstha's
Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy ,Shirar(Ghodnadi) Dist.Pune Budpget 2018-2019

Income Amount Expenses Amount

F.Y. Fees 60* 70000 A200000(Salary Teaching & Non-Teaching 13000000

SY. Fees 6665000 4290000

T.¥. Fees 65* 60000 3900000 |Chemicals & Glassware 500000

Final Year Fees G2*62368 3866816

Prospectus fee 35*500 17500|Printing 350000

Leaving Certificate Fees 1501

Exam Grant to College 110000|Affiliation Fee AICTE/PCI/Universily 230000

ARC centre charges 15000 Hospitality/Travelling/ Postage/Office 200000
Expenses
Telephone and Internet Bill 30000
University & Other Charges 50000
;i:;:]r:l;ri):;ie Software & Web 150000
Empolyer PF Contribution 400000
Bar Coding Machine 20000
Workshop/Seminar/Guest Lectures 100000
Advertisement 100000
Repair & Maintenance 200000
Muncipal Taxes B0O00DO
Gathering / Cultural / Sports Expenses 150000
Consumable stores / Cleaning Expensey 100000
N5S Camp Expenses 30000
Staff Gratuity Scheme Provision 1100000
Student Insurance 50000
Hon. Bapusaheb Thite Merit Scholarshi 150000
Research Promotion Incentives 100000

Deficit 2375684 |Furniture & Fixtures Lp 200000

Total 18790000|Total AN | 18790000

PRINCIPAL
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023
Funds and Liabiliti Amount Amount - Amount Amount
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
|INCOME & EXPENDITURE 1,12,34,727.77 | FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 1,28,38,778.21 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 84,87,384.75
Less:Loss During The Year (16,04,050.44})| Opening Balance 76,62,464.75
1,12,34,727.77 Add : During the year 8,24,520.00
INTER UNIT LOANS (76,18,575.68) B4,87,384.75
|Management Account (83,53,952.28) LIBRARY BOOKS 42,09,043.00
D.Pharmacy 4,20,582.60 Opening Balance 41,65,497.00
Sitai Hostel 23,000.00 Add : During the year 39,546.00
Industrial Training Centre (10,54,488.00) 42,09,043.00
Vijayamala Junior College - COMPUTER 34,51,473.00
Vijayamala Vidya Mandir 13,46,282.00 Opening Balance 34,26,473.00
(76,18,575.68) Add : During the year 25,000.00
|SECURED LOANS 34,51,473.00
Janata Sahakari Bank Machinery Loan - FURNITURE & FIXTURES 27,65,421.00
Opening Balance 25,96,243.00
CURRENT UABILITIES & Add : During the year 1,69,178.00
PROVISIONS 13,18,845.00 27,65,421.00
Employee Providend Fund Payabl 60,633.00
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable 11,400.00 BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,29,88,933.50
|Electricity Expenses Payable 34,224.00 Opening Balance 1,29,88,933.50
Remunaration To Visiting Facuity Payable 25,000.00 Add : During the year -
Tax Deducted At Source 78,482.00 1,29,88,933.50
Professional Tax Payable 4,625.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,02,126.00
Salary Payable 11,03,281.00 Opening Balance 9,67,876.00
Telephone/Iinternet Charges Payable 1,200.00 JAdd : During the year 34,250.00
13,18,845.00 10,02,126.00
FOR N5S ABLE 6,250.00 |WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,57,800.00
TUTION FEE REFUNDABLE (49,629.00) |Opening Balance 2,57,800.00
ExAM o 16,06,907.00 |Add : During the year -
GRANTS FOR (6,470.00) 2,57,800.00
nPHARM ARSHIP 90,61,391.50 | MACHINERY 6,10,800.00
O.PHARM </ '] (81,265.00) | Opening Balance 6,10,800.00
| GRAMT RECEIVED FOR RESEARCH PROJECT 40,419.00 |Add : During the year -
/5T ARSHIP 77,16,318.25 6,10,800.00
RECD/ 1,51,135.00 | MOTOR PUMP 1,45,607.00
GRANT FOHANA 4,076.00 |Opening Balance 87,607.00
ENCESS EBC 53,200.00 |Add : During the year 58,000.00
ExAM L 5 4,760.00 1,45,607.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS 16,30,282.00 [COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,77,000.00
Anchal Collection 2,01,210.00 Opening Balance 59,000.00
Contemprary Export Industries 8,24,920.00 Add : During the year 1,18,000.00
Italent Outsourcing Services Pvt.Ltd. 86,066.00 1,77,000.00
K.N.Bhatewara 66,415.00 VEHICLE PARKING SHED 3,44,968.00
M.K.Engineering & Fabricators 41,697.00 Opening Balance 3,44,968.00
Pritam Dilip Diwekar 61,280.00 Add : During the year -
Ramlinga Security Forces 6,223.00 3,44,968.00
Raut Enterprises 7,450.00 WATER METER CHAMBAL 5,098.00
Reliabale Technology 22,500.00 Opening Balance 5,098.00
Sainath Tilekar 2,08,958.00 Add : During the year -
Santosh Pohare 35,000.00 5,098.00
Shiwvaji Scintific Suppliers 39,463.00 INVESTMENTS 1,17,12,110.00
Softgrips Enterprises 5,500.00 FDR/ISB/19548/19550/@5.90% 7,97,488.00
Wolters Kluwer 10,500.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2141/8787/1@5.10% 30,00,000.00
Yog Electricals 13,100.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2841/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
16,30,282.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2842 /1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
DEPRECIATION FUND AJC FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2843/1@4.00% 10,00,000.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 7,04,428.01 |FDR/ISB/RI/2143/80/1 2,68,323.00
Opening Balance 6,51,893.07 FDR/ISB/RI/2141/1936/@5.1% 10,00,000.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 52,534.94 FDR/ISB/RIf23627/1 @ 9.50% 26,45,935.00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,09,31,054.77 |FDR/ISB/RI/23628/1 @ 9.50% 9,72,864.00
Opening Balance 1,07,02,401.58 Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Ltd. 27,500.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2,28,653.19 1,17,12,110.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 18,74,833.54 |DEPOSITS 12,750.00
Opening Balance 17,81,195.93 LPG Deposit
Add : Current Year Depreciation 93,637.61
COMPUTER 33,74,758.77
Opening Balance 33,31,949.28
Add : Current Year Depreciation 42,809.49 TDS ASSET 5,29,094.00
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023
Funds and Liabilities Amount Amount Amount Amount
LAB INSTRUMENTS 68,00,385.00
Opening Balance 65,75,466.22 ACCRUED INTEREST ON FDR 12,13,134.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2,24,918.78 PREPAID EXPENSES -
UBRARY BOOKS 40,71,314.25 |PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION -
Opening Balance 39,92,677.15
Add : Current Year Depreciation 78,637.14 -
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,33,644.40 | CASH & BANK BALANCE 58,34,827.99
Opening Balance 2,29,381.66 Cash in Hand 2,89,455.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 4,262.74 BANK ACCOUNTS
MOTOR PUMP 64,634.39 |Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 3,57,651.00
Opening Balance 50,345.11 Janata Sahakari Bank A/c no 20000 9,23,144.21
Add : Current Year Depreciation 14,289.28 Bank Of india A/C No.106032011000074 39,56,124.93
| MACHINERY 3,64,579.06 |State Bank Of India A/C No.32094363473 3,08,452.85
| Opening Balance 3,21,128.30 58,34,827.99
Add : Current Year Depreciation 43,450.76
VEHICLE PARKING SHED 1,50,778.70
Opening Balance 1,29,202.11
Add : Current Year Depreciation 21,576.59
WATER METER CHAMBAL 3,175.30
Opening Balance 2,836.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 339.30
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,01,612.17
Opening Balance 51,353.61
| |Add : Current Year Depreciation 50,258.56
TOTAL 37,47,570.24 TOTAL 37,47,570.24
The above Balance Sheet to the best of our belief contains a true As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
he Funds and Liabilities and of the Property Assets of the Trust.. FOR S V BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
'ATI SAMBHAII SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
-
=4
Aashay Hul
SHRI NANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE PARTNER
SECRETARY M.No-129434
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE FRN No.-101005W
| _pATE: Bo—oq-2 03272 UDIN-22)29L3L BGXT R 735 4
PLACE : PUNE
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“The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Income and Expenditure AJc for the year ended 31st March 2023
To Rent, Rates and Casses 42,085.00 | BY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES - 1,62,62,058.00
Rates & Taxes #2,085.00 EDUCATIONAL RECEIFTS
Other Expenses - Admission Form Fee Recoived 17000 00
Development Fee Received 1415124 00
To Repairs and Maintenance 1,05,645.00 Eligisility Fee Received F1870.00
Building Permission Application Fee Exam Advance Received TH000.00
Repairs and Maintenance 1.05,645.00 Exam Fee Receved 220765.00
FOR interes! Receied B47898.00
- Leaving Cevifficale Foo Recoived 14000.00
Building Insurance - Nationai i Fos 50105 00
Insurance Saving interast Receded 69382 00
Tuwition Fee Received 13001181.00
mmmi\‘gﬁrﬁ 1,77,18,379.44 University Fae Recehed 25734.00
EDUCATIONAL
Advertisement 27,125.00
Affiliation Fee Pald 3.41,130.00
Bank Charges 2,920 06
Building Insurance 522800
Certification Charges 7.000.00
Cleaning Expenses 8,581.00
€ Repair & 52.348.00
Consumable Chemicals 1.66.832.00
Depreciation Account 8.55.368 38
Drinking Water Expenses 17.065.00
Electricity Expenses 3,968,982 00
Eligibility Fee Paid 31,870 00
Employers Contribution 1o EPF 5.43,576.00
Exam.Fee Paid 8.39.52500
Fuel Expenses 4,732.00
Garden Expenses 1, 18000
Hospitality Expenses 25.280.00
Industrial Visit Expenses 6,000 00
Internet Expenses 23.700.00
Krida Prorata Fee Pald 89.870.00
Nirbhaya Kanya Yojana Expenaes 7.500.00
N.S.5.Camp Expenses 78 18300
Office Expenses 12.178.00
Postage Expenses 652600
Poster Presentation Expenses £.600.00
Practical Expenses 28 564 00
Printing & Stationery 1.88.153.00
Professional Fee 1.26.210.00
g & F P 44,383 00
Project Expenses 13.344.00
Registration Fee Paid 2,850.00
Remuneration to Chairman 6,182 .00
Remuneration to Examiner 20.856.00
Remuneration to Expert. St Supervisod 1.680.00
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 22.000.00
Salary Account 1.28, 16817 00
Security Expenses 6.04.604.00
Student Insurance Paid 51,507.00
Subscription for Liabrary Journais 89,970.00
Telephone Expenses 4.033.00
Transport Charges for Exam. 9,000.00
Transport Expenses 30000
Travelling Expenses 18.655.00
Web D E 650000
BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 16,04,050.44
1.78,65,109.44 TOTAL 1.78.66,105 44
As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
-
/ =)
SHRI DHANANIAY NIVRUTTI THITE Aashay Hulyalkar
SECRETARY PARTNER
'5 2 TRUSTEE M.No-129434
DATE: 2,0 —Od -0 0 FRN No.-101005W
PLACE : PUNE 2 UDIN-l'}lM%%BCTXJRQ735‘)
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SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST

The Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1950
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S - SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Registration No. F - 5523

iDATE: 20~ Ogq~2003

PLACE : PUNE

R i P Amount Amount
- Rs) . iBs) (Rs.)
Opening Balances : 20,28,330.80 |Capital Accounts
a) Cash in hand 3,09,472.00 Interunit Loan 46,35,725.00 46,35,725.00
b) Bank balances 17,18,858.80
- in Savings Accounts Current Liabilities 1,23,44,059.00
B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Capital Accounts 1,41,000.00 Recelved/Payable 4,05,083.00
D.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Interunit Loan 1,41,000.00 Received/Payable 53,951.00
Current Liabilities 78,55,360.25 Tuition Fee Refundable 5,000.00
B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Received/Payable 19,987.00 Provisions 1,07,90,018.00
Computer Exam.Remuneration Recd. / Payable 4,760.00 Sundry Creditors 10,90,007.00
EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Received /
Pavable 75,92,122.25
Exam.Remuneration Received / Payable 2,36,960.00 Investments 10,00,000.00
National Insurance Fee Received / Payable 701.00 FOR/ISB/RI/2141/8936/1@5.1% 10,00,000.00
Sundry Creditors 830.00
|Direct Incomes 2,08,63,556.00 |Direct Income 52,43,395.00
Admission Form Fee Received 17,000.00 Development Fee Revelved 7,792.00
Development Fee Received 14,22,916.00 Tuition Fee Received 52,35,603.00
Eligibility Fee Received 31,870.00
Exam.Advance Received 75,000.00 |Direct Expenses 18,30,240.06
Exam.Fee Received 9,20,765.00 Affiliation Fee Paid 3,41,130.00
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,000.00 Bank Charges 2,920.06
National Insurance Fee Received 50,105.00 Building Insurance 5,228.00
Saving Interest Received 69,382.00 Certification Charges 7,000.00
Tuition Fee Received 1,82,36,784.00 Cleaning Expenses 4,865.00
University Fee Received 25,734.00 Computer Repair & Maintenance 13,100.00
Drinking Water Expenses 17,065.00
Eligibility Fee Paid 31,870.00
Exam.Fee Paid 8,39,525.00
4,732.00
1,160.00
25,290.00
6,000.00
23,700.00
89,870.00
38,653.00
7,500.00
79,163.00
12,176.00
6,526.00
2,600.00
28,564.00
33,219.00
44,383.00
13,344.00
2,550.00
6,182.00
20,859.00
4,680.00
14,500.00
21,423.00
51,507.00
9,000.00
300.00
19,656.00
2,89,455.00
55,45,372.99 58,34,827.99
TOTAL : 3,08,88,247.05
SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHI As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI DHANANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE Aashay Hulyalkar
SECRETARY PARTNER
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE M.No-129434
FRN No.-101005W
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Schedule VIIl [Vide Rule 17 (1))
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2022

Registration No. F - 5523

Amount
Funds and Liabilities “"‘:L"" "":"" Proparty and Assets "'::"' vy
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 1,28,38,778.21 FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 1,14,85,483.05 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 76,62,464.75
Add:Profit During The Year 13,53,295.16 Opening Balance 76,62, 464 .75
1,28,38,778.21 Add : During the year e =]
INTER UNIT LOANS (63,74,418.68) 76,62,464.75
Management Account (71,65,050.28) LIBRARY BOOKS 41,69,497.00
D.Pharmacy 4,98,837.60 Opening Balance 40,79,511.00
Sitai Hostel - Add : During the year 89,986.00
Industrial Training Centre (10,594,488 00) A41,69.497.00
Vijayamala Junior College & COMPUTER 34,26,473.00
Vijayamala Vidya Mandir 13,46,282.00 Opening Balance 34,26,473.00
163,74,418.68) Add : During the year =

SECURED LOANS 34,26,473.00
lanata Sahakari Bank Machinery Loan - FURNITURE & FIXTURES 25,96,243.00

Opening Balance 25,93,343.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & Add : During the year 2,900.00
PROVISIONS 9,27,224.00 25,96,243.00

Employee Providend Fund Payable
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable
Electricity Expenses Payable
Remunaration To Visiting Faculty Payable
Tax Deducted At Source

Professional Tax Payable

Salary Payable

Telephone/internet Charges Payable

ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROJECT RECEIVED, PAYABLE
B PMATM EBC/DBC/SL/ST SONOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE
D.PHARM EBC/OBCSSC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECETVED/PAYABLE
GRANT RECEIVED FOR RESEARCH PROIECT

EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE

GRANT AWISKAR TOIANA RECEIVED/PAYABLE

ENCESS EBC AMOUNT RECETVABLE/PAYABLE

|SUNDRY CREDITORS

Anchal Collection

Italent Outsourcing Services Pvt.Ltd.
K.N.Bhatewara
M.K.Engineering & Fabricators
Pritam Dilip Diwekar

Ramiinga Security Forces

Raut Enterprises

Reliabale Technology

Sainath Tilekar

Santosh Pohare

Sanika Sports

Shiwvaji Scintific Suppliers
Softgrips Enterprises
Vakratund Hardware

Woltars Kluwer

Yog Electricals

DEPRECIATION FUND AJC
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Opening Balance

Add - Current Year Depreciation

/:.'-_—'_"-:_‘-\._\\\

|BUILDING B PHARAMACY
|Opening Balance

Add - Current Year Depy
FURNITURE & FIXTU
Opening Balance
Add Cuwirent Year Dep
COMPUTER

)penng Balance

37,735.00
10,400.00
30,408.00
22,000.00
25,726.00
4,225.00
7,95,562.00
1,168.00

9,27,224.00

2,01,210.00
39,869.00
66,415.00
41,697.00
44,100.00
6,223.00
7,450.00
22,800.00
2,08,958.00
35,000.00
6,805.00
(7,836.00)
5,500.00
480.00
10,500.00
13,100.00

7,02,271.00

5,96,131.38
55,761.69

1,04,48,342 48
2,54,059 10

16,90,796 93
90,399 00

32,68,933.47

6301581 |

6,250.00
(44,629.00)
13,69,947.00
(6,470.00)
94,46,487.50
(27,314.00)
40,419.00
1,24,196.00
1,50,434.00
4,076.00
53,200.00

7,02,271.00

6,51,893.07

1,07,02,401.58

17,81,195.93

33,31,949.28

BUILDING B PHARAMACY

Opening Balance
Add : During the year

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Opening Balance
Add : During the year

WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM

Opening Balance
Add : During the year

MACHINERY
Opening Balance
Add : During the year

MOTOR PUMP
Opening Balance
Add : During the year

COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Opening Balance
Add : During the year

VEHICLE PARKING SHED
Opening Balance
Add : During the year

WATER METER CHAMBAL
Opening Balance
Add ; During the year

INVESTMENTS
FDR/ISB/19548/19550/@5.90%
FODR/ISB/AM/2141/8787/1@5.10%
FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2841/1@3.75%
FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2842/1@3.75%
FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2843/1@4.00%
FDR/ISB/RI/2143/80/1
FDR/ISB/RI/23627/1 @ 9.50%
FOR/ISB/RI/23628/1 @ 9.50%
Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Lig"

DEPOSITS
LPG Deposit

TDS ASSET

1,29,88,933.50
1,29,88,933.50

9,67,876.00

9,67,876.00

2,57,800.00

2,57,800.00

6,10,800.00

6,10,800.00

87,607.00

87,607.00

59,000.00

59,000.00

3.44,968.00

3,44,968.00

5,098.00

5,098.00

7,97,488.00
30,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
2,68,323.00
26,45,935.00
9.,72,864.00
27,500.00
1,07,12,110.00

12,750.00

12,750.00

g-l@@}_éf

Principal
PRINCIPAL ~~
Sitabal Thite Callage of Pharmacy

(G . Dist. Puno

=~
Shirur (G

1,29,88,933.50

9,67,876.00

2,57,800.00

6,10,800.00

87,607.00

59,000.00

3,44,968.00

5,098.00

1,07,12,110.00

12,750.00

4,64,900.00
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: ol Amount Amount Amount Amount
unds and Liabifities ) g Property and Assets Rs. Rs.
et 65.75,466.22 | | ACCRUED INTEREST ON FDR 6,35,430.00
Opening Balance 63,83,642.95 PREPAID EXPENSES
| Add - Current Year Depreciation 1,91,823.27 PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION :
| UBRARY BOOKS 39,92,677.15
| Opening Balance 39,04,792.58
| Add : Current Year Depreciation 87,884.57 CASH & BANK BALANCE 20,28,330.80
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,29,381.66 | |Cash in Hand 3,09,472.00
Opening Balance 2,24,366.04 BANK ACCOUNTS
Add : Current Year Depreciation 5,015.62 Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 3,47,982.00
MOTOR PUMP 50,345.11 | |lanata Sahakari Bank A/c no 20000 12,11,760.15
Opening Balance 43,769.48 Bank Of India A/C No.106032011000074 1,05,969.20
Add : Current Year Depreciation 6,575.63 State Bank Of India A/C No.32094363473 53,147.45
MACHINERY 3,21,128.30 20,28,330.80
Opening Balance 2,70,009.76
Add : Current Year Depreciation 51,118.54
VEHICLE PARKING SHED 1,29,202.11
Opéning Balance 1,05,228.12
Add : Current Year Depreciation 23,973.99
'WATER METER CHAMBAL 2,836.00
Opening Balance 2.436.82
Add : Current Year Depreciation 399.18
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 51,353.61
Opening Balance 46,256.01
Add : Current Year Bepreciation 500768
TOTAL 4,70,30,281.05 TOTAL 4,70,30,281&

The above Balance Sheet to the best of our belief contains a true
account of the Funds and Liabilities and of the Property Assets of the Trust..

As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Dats.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

s ? 2.
- Aashay Hulyalkar
SHRI DHANSWIAY NIVRUTTI THITE PARTNER
SECRETARY M.No-128434
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE FRN No.-101005W
DATE: =
BE win- 29 129 43LBDEG BDZ 661Y

Sitabal Thite C

=)
SAUTUT

A
7 (Caalh
PRINGIPAL ~
-}ofn'-‘!'.:lrmacy
schi), Dist. Pune

14




% T e PR ReTe S —
AME AND ADDRESS OF THE PuBLIC TRUST: sum“m":::::: - -
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

»DIST. : PUNE 412 210,
Schedule VIl [Vide Rute 17 (1)]

Registration No. F - 5523

— - Income and Expenditure A/c for the year
. Expenditure - — year ended 31st March 2022
1o Rent, Awtes and Cesses | Ra. A
Rates & Taxes - .
Other Expenses 4SS0
14500 00
To Repairs and Maintenance 1845320.00
Building Permission Application Fee 83,916.00 Eligitility Fee Receved 26250 00
Repairs and Maintenance #3.916 00 Exam Feo Recotved 432930 00
i FDR interast Recelived 415539 00
To Insurance Leaving Corfificate Foe Recomved 15250 00
Building Insurance Feu 51053.00
e Ottrewr Fee Recehd 200
— Saving lntevmat Recotd 88759 00
Tuilion Fee Receed 13842345 00
TO EXPENDITURE ON THE OBIECTS OF THE TRUST = 1,50,44,485.84 University Fee Roconved 21033 00
Advertisement 21.000.00
Affiliation Fee Pald
Affiliation Fee 1.72.177 00
Admission Approval Regulating Fee 78,000 00
Bank Commission 2,008 84
Building Insurance 523300
Cleaning Expenses 1.700 00
Camputer Repalr & Maintenance 33,398 00
Consumable Chemicals 92 662 00
Consumable Stores 97.091.00
Depreciation Account B35 124 00
Drinking Water Expenses 6 408 00
Electricity Expenses 2,36, 142 00
Eligibility Fee Paid 26,900 00
Employers Contribution to EPF 5 52 950 00
Exam Fee Paid 3,971,400 00
First Ald Expenses. 6,580 00
Fuel Expenses 500 00
Gardon Expensos 1.480 00
Hospitality Expenses 7,152 00
Interest on TDS 60200
Internet Expenses 25,200.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 48,428 00
Nirbhay Kanya Yojana Expenses 7.500.00
NS.5.Camp Expenses 45,036 00
Office Expenses 6,735 00
Postage Expenses 315.00
Practical Expenses 16,354.00
Printing & Stationery 59,797.00
Professional Fee 1.23.900.00
Programme & Function Expenses 6.167.00
Registration Fee Paid 7,000.00
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 1.72,800 00
Salary Account 1.14.05,969 00
Security Expenses 39511100
Sports Expenses 6.805.00
Student Insurance Paid 51,754.00
Subscription Liabrary lournals 77.380 00
Telephone Expenses 3.873.00
Travelling Fxpenses 5,046 00
Web Development Expenses 11,800.00
TO EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 13,53,295.16
= e ——nel }555251 021.00 | ——

SHRI C} APATI Al SHIKSHAN A

SECHETARY

TRUSTER TRUSTES
[ATE

As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR S V BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SH ANANIAY NIVRUTTI THITE

Aashay Hulyatkar
PARTNER

M.No- 129434
FRN No. - 101005W

-@ﬁi_’%k'f
g}rln.:l_s.l
PRINGIPAL ~
ite Callage of Pharmacy

acfi), Dist. Pune



:SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AL THI T COLLEEE OF SHARMENCT
AN S - SITi
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210, =

Registration Mo. F - 5523
Schedule VIl [Vide Rule 17 (1}]
—~ Receints & Payments A/c for the year ended 315t March 2022
Receipts J Amount Amourrt — — et pr——
. _— 1 0t | Rs. Rs L3
e ki R 7t poicin
' i 29.58,143 89 Interunit Loan 35,81.094.00
a A“ » p 2,75.159. 50 Current Linhiities 1322 27,029.50
o apital oA
ter ot Loan 3.13,010.00 | B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/ i {Pay AL S03.00
Rl 3,13,010.00 D.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/ wp v 13,776.00
1 2 53.03, 442 E R H d / Payabil 91450 |
# Fharm EBO/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Received/Payable 52.21.576.75 = 78 1-.-\.. Fae fefiandnii 4 = :‘222[.)
1 Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST /Scholarship Received /Payable 33.776.00 iop 18, 700,00
.m:« ‘Irr(' Refundable €7.910,00 i - 1.03.53.984.00
Sundry Creditors 180.00 Sundry Creditors 5.13.974.00
Clrries Rsiats 10,000.00 |Fixed Assers ZI—-
Loams & Advances (Asset) 10.000.00 Furniture & Ficures. B—
Direct Incomes =1 2.07.11.113.00 |1 " . 60, 00, 000. 00
Admission Form Fee Received 14,500.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2141/8 787/165.10% 30,00,000.00
Development Foe Received 16,45.320.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2841/1@3 75% ELUDDORM O
Higibility Fee Received 26.250.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2144/2842/183.75%
Exam Fee Recelved 4,32,930.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2144/2843/1 @4 00% 0,00, 0K
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 15, 250,00 Current Assets 1000000
National nsurance Fee Received 51,053.00 Loans & Advances (Asset) o000
Other Fee Aeceived 42.00 Direct Incomes Sas e
Saving Interest Received 86, 759,00 Fuition Fee Rsceived 45.75.631.00
Tuition Fee Beceived 1,84,17,976.00 Direct Expenses L .
University Fee Received 21.031.00 Affiliation Fee Paid 2.50.177.00
et S ay 2.081.00 Bank Commission 2.09084
Bank Commission 81.00 Building Insurance ST
Registration Fee Paid 2,000.00 Cleaning Expenses L.700.00
= Repair & A 700.00
Dirinking Water Expenses 5.405.00
Eligibifity Fee Paid 26.999.00
Exarn. Fee Paid 3,91.400.00
First Aid Expenses 6.580.00
Fuel Expenses S00.00
Garden Expenses 1.490.00
Hospitality Expenses 7.152.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 4R 428 00
Magarparishad Tax 31942600
Nirbhay Kanya Yojana Expenses 7.500.00
N.S.S Camp Expenses A5 .036.00
Office Expenses 6.735.00
Postage Expentes A15.00
Practical Expenses 16.354.00
Printing & Stationery 2362500
Programme & Function Expenses
Registretion Fee Paid
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty
Repair & Maintenance
Student Insurance Paid
Travelling Expenses
Closing Balance 20.28.330.50
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand
TOTAL 2.95,72,950.14 ToTAL| [ 2957295014
SHRI A
o ol As Per Our Audit Report Of Ewen Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
Cr ACC TS
-
-
SHRI ANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE Asshey Hulyaliar
SECRETARY PARTNER
M.No-129434
DATE TRUSTEE
PLACE  PUNE

FRN No.-101005W

uDin- 221294 3 B DGR
Dz g6ty

e
M@=
RN — :
Sitabal Thite Ccllage of Pharmacy

Ehirur aidl), Dist. Puno
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI ( Al SHIKSHAN 5
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F-5523
Schedule VIl [Vide Rule 17 {11
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2021
Amount Amount Amount Amournt
Funds and Lishilities g Rs. Property and Assets Ra e
[INCOME & EXPENDITURE 11,485,483.05 | | FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 14,247 217.58 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 7.662,464.75
Less:Deficite During The Year 2,761,734.53 Dpening Balance 7,662,464.75
11,485,483.05 Add : During the year 2
INTER UNIT LDANS (5,655,622 .68) 7.662,464.75
Managameant Aceount (6,489,222.28) UBRARY BOOKS 4,079,511.00
D.Pharmacy 367,680.60 Dpening Balance 4,022,923.00
Sitai Hostel {13,010.00) Add : During the year 56,
Industrial Training Centre (B54,488.00) 4,079,511.00
Vijayamala Junior College 7,597.00 COMPUTER 3,426,473.00
Wijayamala Vidya Mandir 1,325,820.00 Opening Balance 3,426,473.00
e = {5,655,622.68) Add : During the year -
| SECURED LOANS 3,426,473.00
Janata Sahakan Bank Machinery Loan - | FURNITURE & FIXTURES 2,593,343.00
Opening Balance 2,593,342.00
C B Add : During the year =
PROVISIONS B65,554.00 2,593,343.00
Employee Providend Fund Payable 41,335.00
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable 31,200.00 BUILDING B PHARAMACY 12,988,933.50
Electricity Expenses Payable 25.634.00 Opening Balance 12,988,933.50
Remunaration To Visiting Faculty Payable 17,500.00 Add : During the year -
Tax Ceducted At Source 4,065.00 12,988,933.50
Professional Tax Payable 4,600.00 OFFCE EQUIPMENT 967,876.00
Salary Payable B40,891.00 Opening Balance 967,876.00
Telephons/internet Charges Payable 329.00 add : During the year -
965,554.00 967,876.00
ADAVAIRCE PO EES RECTIVED/PRTABLE 6,250.00 PURIFC 257,800.00
[ TuTomM P REFUROASLE 37,443.00 | |Opening Balance 257.800.00
XS A AT RECE N L PATATLL 1,559,861.50 | |Add : During the year =
ey (6,470.00) 257,800.00
5,211,609.75 | |MACHINERY £10,800.00
(27,314.00)| |Opening Balance 610,800.00
sANT EECEVED FOR RESEARCH PROJECT 40,419.00 | |Add : During the year -
124,196.00 610,800.00
MATICAL (NSURANCE. RECU/PATARLE 150,434.00 MOTOR PUMP 87,607.00
GRANT AMIMGAR FORAMA MECEVED FAYADLE 4,076.00 | |Opening Balance 87.607.00
TR P AASUNT RICETVARLTTPAVART 23 700.00 Add : During the ysar -
SUNDRY CREDITORS 793,003.00 B7,607.00
Anchal Collection 201,210.00 | COMPUTER SOFTWARE 59,000.00
Halent Outsourcing Services Pvi.Lid, 59,516.00 Opening Balance 59,000.00
KN Bhatewara 66,415.00 Add : During the year -
M.K.Engineering & Fabricators 41,697.00 549,000.00
Nirali Prakashan 35, 28R.00 'VEHICLE PARKING SHED 344,968.00
Om Systems 2,124.00 Dpening Balance 344 968.00
Pritam Dilip Diwekar 57,564.00 Add : During the year -
| Ramilinga Security Forces 6.223.00 344,968.00
Raut Enterprises 7,450.00 WATER METER CHAMBAL 5,098.00
Reliabale Technology 16,100.00 Opening Balance 5.098.00
Sainath Tilekar 208,958.00 Add : During the year -
h Pohare 35,000.00 5,098.00
Techinical Publication 13,425.00 INVESTMENTS 4,712,110.00
Thakur Publication Pvt.Lid 7,875.00 FDR/ISB/RI/2143/80/1 268,323.00
Shivaji Scintific Suppliers 4,578.00 FOR/1S550/158/RI 7497,488.00
Softgrips Enterprises 5,500.00 FDR/23627/1/1S8/RI 2,645,935.00
Vakratund Hardware 480.00 FDR/23628/1/J58/RI 972,864.00
Waaiters Kiuwer 10,500.00 Shares in Janzta Sah.Bank Ltd 27,500.00
Yog Electricals 13,100.00 4,712,110.00
793,003.00 DEPOSITS 12,750.00
LPG Deposit 12,750.00
DEPRECIATION FUND AJC 12,750.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 596,131.38
Opening Balance 530,529.39 :
Add : Current Year Depreciation 65,601.99 TDS ASSET 421,817.00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY 10,448,347 48
pening Balance 10,166,054.59 ACCRUED INTEREST ON FDR 2 26297400
Add : Current Year Depreciation 282 ,2B7.89 PREPAID EXPEMSES -
1,690,796.93 PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION
1590514.03
100,282.90
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Amaount Amount Amount Amount
5 e Property and Assets ey bty
3,268,933.47 CASH & BANK BALANCE 3,733,303.39
3,163,907.11 Cash in Hand 275,159.50
105,026.36 | BANK ACCOUNTS
6,383,642.95 | |Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 338,575.00
6,157 968,52 Janata Sahakari Bank Afc no 20000 2,031,848.35
225,674.43 Bank OF India A/C No. 10603201 1000074 369,223.29
3,904,792.58 | |State Bank Of india A/C No. 32094363473 218,497.25
3,807,176.31 3,233,303.39
97,616.27
224,366.04
218,465.93
5,500.11
43,769.48
36,033.45
7,736.03
270,009.76
209,870.31
60,135.45
105,228.12
78,590.35
26,637.77
2,436.82
1,967.20
A69.62
46,256.01
Opening 37,760.00
| Add : Current Year Depreciation B,A96.01
TOTAL 41, 64 TOTAL 64
The above Balance Sheet to the best of our beliel contains a true As Par Dur Audit Report Of Even Date.
account of the Funds and Lisbélities and of the Property Assets of the Trust.. FOR S V BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHitl CHNATRAPATI SAMBAAN SHIRSHAN SANSTHA
B
- L] =
Aashay Hulyalkar
PARTNER
M.No-129434

FRMN No.-101005W
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GHODNADY, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210,

Schedule Vill [Vide Rule 17 (1))

Registration No. F - 5523

Income and iture A/c for the ended 315t March 2021
Amaunt Amourtt Amount Amourt
Expanditure — n i Bs. Ra.
Rent, Rates and Casses - |8Y INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 9,990,674.00
Rates & Tanes EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS
Other Expenses - Tuition Fee Received 9,118,650.00
Admission Form Fee Received 11,500.00
- Breakage Fee Received 18,499.00
Building Permiaaion Application Fee ELIGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 27,300.00
Repairs and Maintenance Exam.Fee Received 421,230.00
FDR Interest Received 327,838.00
To Insurance - Leaving Certificate Fee Recelved 14,750.00
Building Insurance - Saving Interest Received 49,860.00
Insurance Discount Recelved 7.00
12,752,408.53
EDUCATIONAL
Advertisement 20,375.00
Affiliation Fee 120,000.00 BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 2,761,734.53
Bank Charges 1,929.38
Bank Commission 51.32
Building Insurance 4,056,00
Cleaning Expenses 3,6A3.00
C Repair & Mal 25,848.00
Consumable / Chemicals 1B,479,00
Depreciation Account 585,868.83
Drinking Water Expenses 3,660.00
Electricity Expenses 221,648.00
Eligibility Fee Paid 27,300.00
Employers Contribution to P.F. 558,941.00
Exam.Fee Paid 380,295.00
GARDEN EXPENSES 2,370.00
Haospitality Expenses 3,140.00
INTERNET EXPENSES 14,350.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,608.00
Legal Expenses 1,800.00
Office Expenses 10,504.00
Postage Expenses 63.00
Printing Expenses 331,600.00
Printing & Stationery 9,973.00
PROFESSIONAL FEE 100,890.00
Py & Function E 450.00
Repair & Maintenance 1,215.00
Salary Account 9,293,538.00
SECURITY EXPENSES 373,432.00
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 52,662.00
Subscription Liabrary Journals 120,720.00
Telephone Expenses 5,563.00
Training Expenses 3,600.00
Travelling Expenses 6,754.00
ToTAL 12,752 408 53 ToTAL 12,752,40853
As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M.No-129434
FRN No.-101005W
UDIN-
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The Maharashtra Public Trast ACt,1950,
NAME AND ADORESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI Cb 1 ] S
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210,
Reglstration No. F - 5523
Schedule Vill [Vide Rule 17 (1)]
Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 315t March 2021
Amount Amount Amount Amount
i Re. Rs. Pppers Re. Rs.

Opening Balance 5,734,042 59 4,669.371.40
Bank Accounts 5,476,030.99 Interunit Loan 4,669,371.40

Cash-in-hand 258,012.00 Current Liabilities 13,032 578.50
Capital Account B.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP IIECEN'EIj 2,448,995.00
Interunit Loan 503,592.00 503,592.00 D.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVE 2,076,554.00
Current Liabilities 5,717,114.00 |  Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable 1,100,000.00
ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROJE] 21,301.00 Tuition Fee Refundabie 55,473.00
B.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP 1,729,066.75 Provisions 6,678,985.00
D.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSHIP| 1,485,497.25 Sundry Creditors 523,902.00
National Insurance Fee Rerelved / Payabi| 58,272.00 EXAM.REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE 148,629.50

Tuition Fee Refundabie 188,960.00 2,493,568.00
EXAM.REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYA) 273,017.00 Tuition Fee Recelved 2,493,568,00

Direct Incomes 13,156,397.00 B862,321.70
Admission Form Fee Recelved 11,500.00 Affiliation Fee 120, 000,00
Breakage Fee Received 18,499.00 Bank Charges 1,929.38
ELIGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 27,300,00 Bank Commission 5132
Exam, Fee Recelved 421,230.00 Building Insurance 4,056.00
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,750.00 Cleaning Expenses 3,663.00
Saving Interest Received 49,860.00 Drinking Water Expenses 3,660.00
Tuition Fee Received 11,613,258.00 Efigibility Fee Paid 2730060
Indirect incomes 7.00 | Exam.Fee Paid 380,795.00
Discount Received 100 GARDEN EXPENSES 2,370.00
Hospitality Expenses 3,140.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,604.00
Legal Expenses 1,800.00
Office Expenses 10,504,00
Postage Expenses 63,00
Printing Expenses 5,350.00
Printing & Stationery 4,005.00
PROGRAMME & FUNCTION EXPENSES 490,00
Repair & Maintenance 1,215.00
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 52,662.00
Telephone Expenses 1,800.00
Training Expenses 3,600.00
Travelling Experses 5,754.00

Qosing Balance 3,233,303.39
Bank Accounts 2,958,183.89
Cash-in-hand 275,159.50

TOTAL] | 24111,152.99 TOTAL| 24,111,152.99

SHRI CH As Par Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR S V BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CHAIRMAN
TRUSTEE

ONTEQF( 4| 22
PLACE : PUNE

FRN No.-101005W
UDIN- 2

22(29435 AH xUPQ 4780
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DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 31.03,2021

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMALCY
0 S3U0d L]
S e
= i 310321
76,62,464.75 T6,61.464.75 | 15% 61,57.968.52 2,25,674.43 63,83, 642.96 1278821.79|
40,22 923.00 0).?!,511.& A% 3807,176.31 97.616.27 04,792 59 174718.41
25,93,343.00 - 25,93,343.00 | 10% 15,90,514.03 1.00,282.80 16,90,796.93 B02546.07
34,26,473.00 342647300 | 4% 31,63,907.11 1,05,026.36 32,668,933 46
9,67,876.00 5,67.876.00 | 15% %519.35 65,601.99 5.96,131.38
2,57,800.00 2,57,80000 | 15% 2,18,465.93 590011 2,20.366.04 16275.37
1,29,88 933.50 1,25,86,533.50 | 10% 1,01,66,054.59 82,8789 1,04, 48,347 48 3136532.12
£7,607.00 - 27,607.00 | 15% 36,033.45 1.736.03 43,765.49 60674.76)
6,10,800.00 - 5,10,800.00 | 15% 10987031 60,139.45 2,70,005.76 GSSBJSSI
3,44,06R.00 34496000 | 10w 7859035 2663777 1,05.226.11 295575.17
|_11|Water Mater Chambal 5,098.00 5,098.00 | 15% 196720 A69.62 2,436.82 368331
Computer Software 58,000.00 - 55,000.00 | 4% 37,760.00 8,496.00 45,236.00 35400.00,
TOTAL 3,30,27,285.25 56,528.00 3,30,83,874.25 2,59,98,837.19 E099168.23 7316398.74

Sitabal Thite Calls

PRI

Ehirur (Ghodns:

go of Pharmacy
i), Dist. Puneo
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The Maharsshtrs Suble Trost Act, 1950
SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHm SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY
GHODMAD!, TALLIKA - SHIRUR , DIST - PUNE 412 210
Regitration Mo ¥ - 5515
Scheedute VI [Vide Ruke 17 (1]]
Balence Shest 1 81 310t March 1020
Funes and Lkl s Amaunt Amaum Praperty and Ausats Amount Amount
e L S L3 R _—
INCOME & FRPENDITURE LAz 4721758 FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 1,5 42 988 03 LABORATONY EQUIPMENTS TE 62 ABA TS
Less Definte During The Year YRS Chpening Ralan e T3TRAILTS
1A AT 217 58 Addd - Duning the year | 28433300 |
TNTER UNIT LOANS (5064 2 96 30, 76,62 454 75
| M anagrment Account 151,85, 009 78] UBRARY BOCKS 40,27,923 00
D Phacmacy e nmg Ratan: e .91 194 00
Sl Hostel 113 0810 8a) Addd Dusring the yrar o |
Industrial Traming entre %52, 544 00}
Wipmyamals hureor C ol 7807 00 CORMPUTIR M 26 ATYO0
Vigayarmals Vidys Muandic 126 757 00 | | Operming Ralani e 33.7% %91 00
264336 78) Add - Dusring the year | tomesmm |
| SECURED LOANS. M6 aTs 00
Janats Sahaban Bank Machmery Loan FURNITURE & FIXTURES 7093 345 00
Openmg Ralance 2491 383 00
CURRENT LIABILITICS & Al - During the yeat SESE S
FROVEIONS 10,34,320 00 EELTRTTIT
Cleaning Experaes Payable WL O B PHARAMACY 12988931 %0
Resnunaration To Visiling Feculty Payabie Opening Ralsnce 1.29.58.938 30
Tan Dedurted At Source Add - During the yrar .
Professonal Tas Pavahie 17988933 %0
Salary Payable OFNICE FOUIPRENT 6187600
Telephone/Intermet Charges Faysbie Opening Ralance AT ATR 00
A - During the pear
AL P AL RECE B/ RAT AR 6,750 00 B6 T 76 00
[Voilig FOL evoamaing (9%, 044 00) WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,57 M0 o0
[SRAM SR TR R E P/ PSR 34,05 474 00 Opering Balance 257, 800,00
e sexiwres rom nesARcs PRGHCY 11,32 648 00 Add - During the yrar :
471216 TS 2.57.800 00
R TMA MR | BT & 10 800 00
SRS AN A ST A AR 1,86 000 00
4,74, 800,00
SUNDRY CREDITORS. .10, 800 00
Archal Colertian 2.01,210.00 MAOTON PUMP #7.807 00
Ganeth frterprses 6,904 00 | Opening Balance B7.807 00
Makent Outsourcing Services Pyt Ltd 1,14,696.00 Actd - During the year =
KN Bhatewars 66,415.00 a7.&07 00
| MK Engimesring & Fabrcator 41.657.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 59,000.00
Mething 12.200.00) | e irag Balance 59,000 00
Ramlings Securty Forces 6,213.00 Add © During the year =
Raut Enterprises 7,A50.00 59,000 00
Relisbale Technology 10, 700,00 VEHICLE PARKING SHED 3.44 968 00
Sate Guard Fire Services 4,090 00 3,44.968 00
Samath Thebar 2,08 958,00 Add : During the yeer -
Santovh Pohare 25,000 00 " 3aaseeno |
Shivaj Scntific Suppleers 113 901.00) WATER METER CHARMBAL 509800
Saftgrps Enterprises 5,500.00 Balance 5.008.00
Wakratund Hardware 480 .00 Add : During the year -
Wolters Kiuwer 10,500 00 [ soeaoo |
Yog Electricab. 13,200.00
7.16.822.00 |mvesTimenTs 46,85, 176.00
DEPMECLITION FLIMES A |FoRsse/miz143001 2.60.3923 00
OFFICE ECLIFMENT 5.30,52939 | FOR/19550/158/R1 7.70.554.00
Openang Ralance 4,53 350 58 |FDR/23627/1 0580 26,45 93500
Add Current Year Deprecianan . TraTAE |FOR/z3628/1/58m 9.72.864 00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,01.66,0%4 50 Shares in fanats Ssh Bank Ltd "7 500 00
Openmg Ralance 98.52,401.38 4685176 00
Add - Current Year Deprecistion 3336881 DEPOTS 12 75000
FURNITURE & FIXTURES. 15,90,534.03 PG Depoun 12 750.00
Opening Balance 14,79,088.59 [ 1275000 |
(Add  Current Year Deprecistion 1 131475 44
COMPUTER 31.63,907.11
Opening Balance. 29,88,853.10 TOS ASSET 19719600
Add  Current Yesr Depreciation 1.75,043.93
LAB INSTRUMENTS 61.57,968.57 PREPAID INSURANCE
Opening Balance 58.92,469.19 PREPAID EXPENSES.
|Add  Current Year Depreciation 265495 33 I 42.600.00
LBRARY BO0KS 38,07,176 31
Opering Balance 47,01,588.19 CASH & BANK BALANCE 734,042 95
Add Current Year Deprecistion 1,05 588 12 |Cash n Hand 2.58.012 0o
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,18 465 93 | BAMK ACCOUNTS
2,11,524 62 Bank of Mah A/C No 70213511672 £.02.522 00
Add  Curent Year Depreciation 1 694131 Janata Sahakan Bank Afc na 20000 16,857,350 95
MOTOR PUMP 3001 a5 (Bank Of India AT No. 10603201 100007 4 215709807
Opening Ealance 7693234 State Benk Of india A/C No 37094363470 10,29 050 87
#dd - Current Year Deprecation 1 9,101.71 | 77—y,
MACHINERY 20807001
Opering Balence 1,39,118.01
Add Curremt Yeas Deprecution 70,752 30 |
VEHBLE PARKING SHED 78.5%0.35
Ciperig Balarce ET R R E]
Add Current Vesr Deprecistion 29.597.52
WATER BAETESN CHAMBAL 1867 20
prning Batance 1414 90
Rl Curment Yasr Depresistion 552 40 |
COMPUTER SOF TWARL 37,760 00
Digneming Balsr o
Add Current Yesr Deprechetion
r S——) = = = - i 4
L 4.88.99,041 .24 TOVAL 4,38,99,051 34
The sboye Balance Shart 1o the best of our beliel contains & frue s Pt o At Evar
1 the Funds #nd of the Froyeriy Assets of the Trust PON 5V BAFAT :rm =
CHANTEREL ALCOUNTANTS
SAMSTHA : :
s . 1.5
/) ’ .
[~ -
S w‘ HANANIAY MIVRUTT THITE
= -2_1 SECHETARY
- TEE
e OF Iu 202 b UDIN-
1 rums 1 Z\02333\APAA AW 24H42TF
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE p

The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950. .
UBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Schedule VIll [Vide Rule 17 {1}]

Registration No. F - 5523

o and E 1 ¢ for the year ended 31st March 2020
Expenditure Amount Amount A = Nicoa Amount Amount
To Rent, Rates and Cesses Rs. Rs. o Rs. Rs.
Rates & Taxes — ooq'( 42,164.00 |AY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 1,58,29,163.96
S TS, ion Form Fee d 14,000.00
To Repairs and M Amount Written Back {49.00)
Building Permiaaion Appl . - Development Fee Received 12,73,097.00
Repairs and Maintenance - ElegltiMity Fee Recelved 255000 =
Exam.Fee Received 8,72,150.00
To —— y FDR Interest Recelved 3.40,344 00
Building Insurance / 4,068.00 Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,500.00 f
T 4,068.00 LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED 944.96 ]
Quiz Compitition Regitration Fees Received 4,500.00
Saving Interest Received 58,206.00 {
Tuition Fee Received 1,32,25,921.00 |
TO EXPENDITURE ON THE OBJECTS OF THE TRUST L73,78,703.41
EDUCATIONAL
Advertisement 36,760.00 r
AtNation Fie 1,85,717.44 BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 15,95,77145
Annual Social Gathering Expenses 51,750.00
Bank Charges 217229 b
Books & Periodicals 600.00
Cleaning Expenses 71740047
Computer Repair & Maintenance 24,498.00 ¢
Consumable / Chemicals 1,36,281.00 {~
Consumable Stores 2,702,001
Depreciation Account 11,79,493.68
Drinking Water Expenses 2,220004"
Electricity Expenses 3,33,284.00
Eligibility Fee Paid 25,200.00
Employers Contribution to PF. 6,84,984.00{
Exam.Fee Paid 7.80,820.00 1
First Prize B.Pharm 1,100.00 |
Fuel Expenses 1,000.004"
Hospitality Expenses 24243009
Internet Expenses 21,420.00{"
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,626.00 {
Legal Expenses 200.00
Misc.Expenses . 7,612.00 '/ =
NSS Camp Expenses 32,100.00 4"
Office Expenses 20,518.00 :
Pharma Expo Event Expenses 46,940.00
Pharma Quiz Compitition Expnses 16,730.00
Postage Expenses 979.00
Practical Expenses 7,526.00 f
Printing & Stationery 4,31,769.00
Professional Fees Expenses 92,040.00
Registration Fee Paid 3,800.00
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 28,200.00
Repair & Maintenance 2,17.845.00 "
Salary Account 1,26,51,106.00
Security Expenses 85,500.00
Sports Expenses 24,330.00 {~
Student Insurance Paid 48,249.00 T~
Subscription Liabrary Journals 74,840.00 |
Telephone Expenses 3,442.00 ¢
Transport Expenses 300.00 |
Travelling Expenses 16,627.00 |
Tuition Fee Paid 19,000.00
TOTAL 1,74,24,935.41 TOTAL| 1,74,24,935.41

TRUSTEE
oate 036 2|0y

PLACE : PUNE

As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR S V BAPAT & CO

FRN No.-101005W
UDIN- 9164 339 3 IR AR A 2425
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Principal
PRINGIPAL ~~
Sitabal Thite Ccllage of Pharmacy
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SCs i i
Ss S::a bai Thite College of Pharmacy F.y.2019-20
ear Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi) ’
Tal - Shirur |, Dist - Pune I
Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Receipls - Amouniiie y
opening BAIANCS - i : 41,16,181.01 |Ca) e ki Amount{Rs.)
Praik Aconts - ___-3"8?8_:_3 =) Lot pital Account TR
Canhoan hand T 7.63.364 50 Interunit Loan 56.65.456.00
- apital Account £ Currant Liatilities 1,90.88,007.50
N 20,88,896.00 | B PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP 35,35 553 00 -
Interunit Loan 20, RECEIVED/PAYABLE
——20.80,896.00 O PHARM EBCAOBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSHIP 21.20,670 00
Current Liabilities a RE.(.:'EWEMA YABLE e L
6 PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST 60,02.500 25 SR ;mm il ] 4.30,678.00
SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE ekl 1.07.89.089 00
0 FHARM —
I HC/OBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSHIP S SundrnGradions #6.05,039/00
RE CEIVEDPAYABLE
;::»::.:;.:m Reserch Project Receivea / 9.65,334.00 EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE | ___ 2,08,681,50
Tuton Fee Refundable 2,63 286 00 Investments 27,00,000.00
PGS 50 00 FOR/ISBIAM/Z 1447246771 @5 50% 9,00,000.00 —
EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / _ 591.484.00 FORIJSEB/AM/2 144/2467/2@5 50% 5,00,000 00
PAYABLE
Investments 27.00,000.00 | FOR/SA/AM/Z144/2467/3@5 75% —__9.00,00000
FORAJSBAMZ2144/2467/1@5 50% 9,00,000 00 Direct Incomes 15,06,253.00
FDR/ISRAM2 144,246 7/2@05 50% 9,00,000 00 Tuition Fee Recewed 150525300
I DRAJSBIAMIZ 144/246T/3@5 T5% ___ 9.00.000.00 Direct Expenses 14,26,888.73
Direct Incomes 1,70,19,600.96 | Advertisement 4,000 00
" Admission Form Fee Received 14,000.00 Affiliation Fee 1,85717 44 |
ELIGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 25,550.00 Bank Charges 2177 29
Exam Fee Received 8,72,150.00 Building insurance 4,068 00
FDR Interest Recewved 2537900 Cleaning Expenses 1.790 00
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,500 00 Consumabile Stores 1,475 00
LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED 944 96 Drinking Water Expenses 2.220.00
QUIZ COMPE TITION REGISTRATION 4,500.00 Eligibility Fee Paid 25,200 00
_giir':ﬁfﬂ‘-’fronmm 58,206 00 Exam Fee Paid 7.80,820 00
Tuition Fee Received —1.60,04.271.00 FIRST PRIZE B.PHARM 1,100 00
Direct Expenscs 56,269.00 Fuel Expenses 1,000 00
Salary Account 5526900 Hospitality Expenses 24,243 00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,626 00
Legal Expenses 200 00
Misc.Expenses 7.612.00
Nagarpatka Tax 42.164.00
NS5 Camp Expenses 32,100.00
Office Expenses 20,518 00
PHARMA EXPO EVENT EXPENSES 46.940.00
PHARMA QUIZ COMPETITION EXPENSES 3,530 00
Postage Expenses 579 00
Practical Expenses 7.526.00
Printing & Stationery 18,757 00
Registration Fee Paid 3,800 00
e~ Remuneration to Visiting Facuity 28,200 00
o Repair & Maintenance 38950 00
Sports Expenses 10.000 00
—— STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 48,249.00
Transport Expenses 300 00 =
==l Traveling Expenses 16,627.00
e Tuition Fee Paid 1500000
e Closing Balance £7,34,042.99
. Bank Accounts 54, 76,030 99
. Cash-in-hand 25801200
- 3,61,10,648.22 |  Total 3,61,10,648.22

@]?‘,Q ! ELU‘i 8
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Sitabal Thite Ccllage of Pharmacy
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DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 31 03.2020

SITARAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMALY

03 ———
A T S o i f
2 [uabrary Booky 3:;:2 16,800 00 v 5 3 76.62,464.75 | 15% 58,9249 19 265499 33
3 [Furniture & Fixture 26,03,343.00 00| 11472000 - 40,22.923.00 | a0% 17,01.508.19 1.05.588.12
4 |computer 11 75,581, o - 25,93.343.00 | 10% 14,73,083.59 15140542
s [Office Equipment ,""‘:‘g S0.882.00 - . 342647200 | 40% 29.88,853 18 175,043 53
6 |Warter Purification System 2,67,800.00 : i * 9,67 87600 [ 15% 45335058 TIameal
7 |Buiding B PRarmacy Al - = . 2,57,800.00 | 15% 211,524 682 584131
8 |Motor Pumo prigos . - - 1,29,38,93350 | 10% 9852401 33 31365331
3 [Machinery 1.86.000.00 A - 27,607.00 | 15% 26,932.24 9,301.21
10 [Vehicle Parking Shed 3,44.968.00 s - 6,10,80000 | 15% 139,11801 70,752.30
11 [warer Mater Chambal §,008.00 S i i 344,968.00 | 10% 48,992 83 2959752
17 |Computer Sofrware 5900000 = - 5.098.00 | 15% 141470 552.50
_ - 59,000.00 | 40% 23,600.00 14,160.00
|
321.33,742.25 77681500 ] 1,14735.00 : 3,30,27,286.25 2,48,19.343 51 1179493 88

Ql@‘_,ﬂléi

PRINGIPAL ~
Sitabal Thite Callage of Pharmacy
Shirur (Ghodnadi), Dist. Pune

TOTAL
615796852 15,04, 495 23 | 1485 562 56
38,07,176.31 1.15,746.59 189,808 81
155051403 10.02.828.57 | 1114, 754.41
31.63.907.11 262,565 8% 1.86,727.82
5.30,529.39 437,346,851 5.14575 47
1.19,465.93 39,334.07 6.3275.37
1,01.66,054 59 82287831 3136532 17
3507345 5157355 BSTATE
10087011 40052359 | 25,087 =
78.550.35 168377 65 29597517
1,967.20 313031 15311
37,750.00 21.240.00 ¥5.400 00
[ issesmvis|  josmamsos | 733699878 |
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Particulars

Direct Expenses
University Fee Paid
Advertisement
Affiliation Fee
Annual Social Gathering Expenses
AUDIT FEE
BANK CHARGES
Bank Commission
Building Insurance
Building Repair & Maintenance
Cleaning Expenses
Computer Repair & Maintenance
Consumable / Chemicals
Consumable Stores
Depreciation Account
Drinking Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Employers Contribution to P.F.
GARDEN EXPENSES
Hospitality Expenses
INTERNET EXPENSES
Legal Expenses
Nagarpalika Tax
NSS Camp Expenses
Office Expenses
PLUMBING EXPENSES
Postage Expenses
Practical Expenses
Printing & Stationery
PROCESSING FEE ARA PAID
PROFESSIONAL FEE
Programme & Function Expenses
Registration Fee Paid
Remuneration fo Visiting Faculty
Repair & Maintenance
Salary Account
SECURITY EXPENSES
Sports Expenses
STATE LEVEL SEMINAR EXPENSES
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID
Subscription Liabrary Journals
Telephone Expenses
Transport Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Tuition Fee Paid
Web Developement Expenses

Gross Loss b/f

faroe gol.

SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

8,63,299.00
16,800.00
3,98,000.00
98,960.00
18,000.00
1.675.65
537.29
4,037.00
37,850.00
49,536.00
53,055.00
1,86,895.00
40,867.00
11,56,199.67
6,110.00
8,61,753.00
3,36,861.00
4,224.00
3,451.00
23,200.00
1,030.00
37,851.00
25,000.00
6,827.00
48,000.00
1,070.00
12,861.00
4,69,618.00
36,950.26
92,040.00
21,230.00
27,300.00
64,700.00
2,97,493.00
1,21,35,943.00
3,24,000.00
3,370.00
85,239.00
46,146.00
75,770.00
3,165.00
550.00
14,353.00
57,000.00
48,600.00

Tal - Shirur |, Dist - Pune

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Particulars

1,80,97,416.87 Direct Incomes
Tuition Fee Received
University Fee Received
Admission Form Fee Received
Breakage Fee Received
CAP / MASK FEE RECEIVED
FDR Interest Received
Grants for Equipment Received
Grants for Workshop Received
Journal Fee Received
Leaving Certificate Fee Received
LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED
SAVING INTEREST RECEIVED
SEMINAR REGISTRATION FEE RECEVED

Gross Loss c/o

1,80,97,416.87

14,17,086.35 Nett Loss

14,17,086.35 Total

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

1,50,67,755.00
8,68,040.00
17,500.00
1,57,419.00
100.00
3,54,486.00
72,000.00
40,790.00
950 00
16,000.00
3,753.52
60,537.00
21,000.00

1,66,80,330.52

14,17,086.35

1,80,97,416.87

14,17,086.35

‘T8 CO. 1417,086.35
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SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy
Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),
Tal - Shirur . Dist - Pune

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

as at 31-Mar-2019

as at 31-Mar-2019 Assets

Liabilities

3,21,35,742.25

Capital Account 3,55,76,507.26 Fixed Assets

Less: Transferred

(-)14,17,086.35

Interunit Loan (-)50,85,825 28 Building B. Pharmacy 1,29,88,933 50
Reserves & Surplus 2,48,19,343.51 Computer 33,75,591.00
Income & Expenditure Account  1,58.42,989.03 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 59,000.00
Furniture & Fixtures 25,93,343.00
Loans (Liability) Labo.Equipments 73,78,131.75
Library Books 38,91,394.00
Current Liabilities 55,10,155.00  Machinery 1,86,000.00
Duties & Taxes 44,376.00 Motor Pump 87,607.00
Provisions 10,95,471.00 Office Equipment 9,67,876.00
Sundry Creditors 9,40,894.00 VEHICLE PARKING SHED WiP 3,44,968.00
EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE 11,42,671.50 WATER METER CHAMBAL 5,098.00
Advance for NSS Received / Payable 6,250.00 Water Burification System 2,57,800.00
ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROVECT RECERED/ PAY (-)27,771.00
B PHARM EBCOBUSCST SCHOLARSHIP RECENEDIFAYARLE 14,64,590.75 Investments 44,14,688.00
[ PHARM EBODBOSCRTCHOLARSHP RECEVEDPAYARLE 4,05,305.75 FDR /JSB/RI/ 19550 7.22,133.00
EBCOBCSCST SCHOLARSHIP RECEVED / PAYABLE 1,24,196.00 FDR/JSB/RI/2143/80/1 2,68,323.00
EXCESS EBC AMOUNT RECEIVED / PAYABLE 53,200.00 FDR/JSB/RI/23627/1 @ 9.5%  24,82,974.00
Grants for Avishkar Yojana Received / Payable 4,076.00 FDR/JSB/RI/23628/1@ 9.5% 9,13,758.00
Grants for Reserch Project Received/ Payable 1,75,085.00 Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Ltd. 27,500.00
National Insurance Fee Received / Payable 91,162.00
Tuition Fee Refundable ~ (-)9.352.00 Current Assets 45,36,232.01
Closing Stock
Deposits (Asset) 12,750.00
Cash-in-Hand 2,53,364.50
Bank Accounts 38,61,816.51
PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION 42,600.00
TDS Assets 3,65,701.00
Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period 14,17,086.35

4,10,86,662.26 Total 4,10,86,662.26

As extracted from Booka
of Acccunis .
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Receipts
Opening Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand

Capital Account
Interunit Loan

Current Liabilities
B PHARM EBC/AOBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
DPHARM EBC/OBC/SC/STISCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
EBC/OBC/SC/ST/ SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED / PAYABLE
EXCESS EBC AMOUNT RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Grants for Avishkar Yojana Received / Payable
Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable
HOSTEL MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Tuition Fee Refundable
EXAM.REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE

Investments
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2232/1 @5.5%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2303/1 @ 5.50%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2308/1 @ 5.75%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2310/1 @ 5.75%

Direct Incomes
Admission Form Fee Received
Breakage Fee Received
CAP / MASK FEE RECEIVED
FDR Interest Received
Grants for Equipment Received
Grants for Workshop Received
Journal Fee Received
Leaving Certificate Fee Received
LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED
SAVING INTEREST RECEIVED
SEMINAR REGISTRATION FEE RECEIVED
Tuition Fee Received
University Fee Received

Carried Over

SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),
Tal - Shirur , Dist - Pune.

Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Payments

23,08,200.69
2,36,311.00

17.50,000.00

37,07,847.75
12,49,861.75
13,21,516.00
53,200.00
10,000.00
56,000.00
5,40,000.00
1,14,175.00
7,41,603.00

10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00

17,500.00
1,57,419.00
100.00
56,927.00
72,000.00
40,790.00
950.00
16.000.00
3,753.52
60,537.00
21,000.00
1,60,33,595.00
8,68,040.00

77,94,203.50

25,44,511.69 Capital Account

Interunit Loan

Current Liabilities
ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROJECT RECEIVED/ PAY
B PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
D PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/STISCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
EBC/OBC/SC/ST/ SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Granls for Avishkar Yojana Received / Payable

| Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable

3,34,37,326.71

HOSTEL MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE RECEIVED / PAYABLE
REMUNERATION TO STAFF
Tuition Fee Refundable

Provisions

Sundry Creditors
EXAM.REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE

Investments
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2232/1@5.5%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2303/1 @ 5.50%
FDR/AJSB/AM/2144/2308/1 @ 5.75%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2310/1 @ 5.75%

Current Assets
TDS Assets

Direct Incomes
Tuition Fee Received

Direct Expenses
Affiliation Fee
Annual Social Gathering Expenses
AUDIT FEE
BANK CHARGES
Bank Commission
Building Insurance
Cleaning Expenses
Computer Repair & Maintenance
Consumable Stores
Drinking Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
GARDEN EXPENSES
Hospitality Expenses
Legal Expenses
Nagarpalika Tax
NSS Camp Expenses
Office Expenses
PLUMBING EXPENSES
Postage Expenses
Practical Expenses
Printing & Stationery
PROCESSING FEE ARA PAID
Programme & Function Expenses
Registration Fee Paid
Remuneration to Visiting Facuity
Repair & Maintenance
Sports Expenses

Carried Over

Page 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

35,67,384.00
35,67,384.00

1,87,79,922.50
27,771.00
22,43,257.00
8,44,556.00
12,91,838.00
8,000.00
56,000.00
5,40,000.00
18,400.00
80,061.00
1,13,34,138.00
19,17,184.00
4,18,717.50

40,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00

5,693.00
5,693.00

9,65,840.00
9,65,840.00

20,03,306.20
3,98,000.00
21,460.00
18,000.00
1,675.65
537.29
4,037.00
38,500.00
14,700.00
1,078.00
6,7110.00
2,950.00
4,224.00
3,451.00
1.030.00
37,851.00
25,000.00
6,827.00
44,000.00
1,070.00
12,861.00
29,157.00
36,950.26
21,230.00
27,300.00
29,200.00
1,17,019.00
200.00

2,93,22,145.70

continued
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SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

Receipts and Payments o 20
Receipts 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Payments 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-201%
Brought Forward 3,34,37,326.71 Brought Forward R |

STATE LEVEL SEMINAR EXPENSES 81,970.00

STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 46,146.00
Subscription Liabrary Journals 28,970.00
Transport Expenses 550.00
Travelling Expenses 14,353.00
Tuition Fee Paid 57,000.00
Web Developement Expenses 6,600.00
| University Fee Paid 8,63,299.00
|Closlng Balance 41,15,181.01
| Bank Accounts 38,61,816.51
| Cash-in-Hand 2,53,364.50
Total _ 3,34,37,326.71 ‘ Total 3,34,37,326.71

As extracted from Becks
of Accoun's )
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SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

SCHEDULE:B DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 31.03.2019

& SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

__zo PARTICULARS = c_uasaaca B TOTRL | RATE DEPRECIATION L WOJV. WOV,

_ | AFter | OELETION GROSS 0F UPTO CURRENT YEAR TOTAL ASON ASON

_ 4 300908 | 300918 BLOCK DI | 310318 310319 31.03.2019 3103.2018

1 |Laboratory Equipment i 6 (4783831
| 2 |Uabrary Books — : - 73783075 | 15% 56,30,293.44 26017575 | 589146919 | 148566256 8831
| 3 |e— ) 38,3000 ‘ 189139400 | 40% 358782032 11376387 | 370158819 18980581 14024068
| 4 |computer - 11,500.00 - 5,93343.00 | 10% 135647699 1261160 147908859 | 111425441 12,15366.01 |
5 |Office Equl 48001 33950100 . 33,7559.00 | 40% WM L6 144s15e| 298886318 | 38672781 1876303
7 5 |Offce Equ pment 7160000 | 1,20,000.00 . 96787600 | 15% 37314028 §021037| 45335058 51452542 40313578
| & |Water Purification System : p . 25780000 | 15% 20335838 Blee2t| 21152483 86,2753 54,4416
7 |Building B Pharmacy - - : 1298893350 | 10% 95,03,897.81 34850357 | 985240138 | 313653 3485,035.69
i 8 |Motor Pump 65,305.00 - - B7,607.00 | 15% 16,2493 10,70731 %9314 £0,674.76 £,017.08
9 |Machinery . ‘ g 18600000 | 15% 1308472 gam| L3180 4638158 55,155.28
10 |Vehicle Parking Shed 22,834,00 : ; 3,44,96800 | 10% 16,106.70 1,886.13 48,9923 29597517 30502730
| 11 |Water Meter Chambal : . . 509800 | 15% 76470 £50.00 141470 368331 833330
12 |Computer Software 59,000.00 - - 59,000.00 | 40% - 23,600.00 23,600.00 35,400.00 .
ri 9800 | 519320 | T 31374005 TS| 161906 | 28193351 731635870 76,05,29041
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